Tabcorp Park — Friday, September 6

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 1 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Heza Boy Star 1 30.29 31.68 30.29 29.30 2:01.56 61.98 59.59 29.30
Abbotshall 2 31.16 31.72 30.41 28.13 2:01.41 62.88 58.53 28.13
Kyvalley Rap 3 31.03 31.49 29.94 28.54 2:00.99 62.52 58.48 28.54
Michael Thomas 4 31.16 31.72 30.79 28.34 2:02.01 62.88 59.13 28.34
Imagunnadogood 5 30.89 31.68 30.31 29.48 2:02.37 62.58 59.79 29.48
Cookeyslass 6 31.10 31.39 30.58 28.88 2:01.94 62.49 59.46 28.88
Eisenhower 7 31.16 31.70 31.52 28.28 2:02.66 62.86 59.80 28.28
Orlandos Dream 8 31.12 31.39 30.56 29.42 2:02.49 62.51 59.98 29.42
Button Brigade 9 31.20 31.70 31.61 28.78 2:03.29 62.90 60.39 28.78
Gluteus Major 10 31.28 31.70 31.61 29.25 2:03.83 62.98 60.86 29.25
Goldstar Invasion 11 31.20 31.70 31.61 37.93 2:12.44 62.90 69.54 37.93
Brief Glance 12 31.01 31.33 30.29 37.92 2:10.54 62.34 68.20 37.92

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 2 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Pacific Soul 1 27.99 28.85 29.20 29.20 1:55.24 56.84 58.40 29.20
Dartmoor 2 28.78 29.03 28.52 28.88 1:55.21 57.80 57.40 28.88
Empty Envelope 3 28.67 29.03 28.52 28.60 1:54.82 57.69 57.12 28.60
Flyin Interstate 4 28.81 28.39 28.84 28.71 1:54.75 57.20 57.55 28.71
Soul Tana 5 28.85 29.17 28.88 29.57 1:56.47 58.02 58.44 29.57
Sky Tower 6 28.31 29.11 29.08 29.86 1:56.35 57.42 58.93 29.86
Cowboy Cadillac 7 27.99 29.42 29.32 29.32 1:56.06 57.41 58.65 29.32
Tapper Torney 8 28.78 29.10 28.80 29.86 1:56.54 57.88 58.67 29.86
Highview Spirit 9 28.02 29.39 29.37 30.60 1:57.39 57.42 59.97 30.60
Spot Nine 10 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

1600m- 1200m- 800m- 400m- Last First Last Last
Race 3 Place 1200m 800m 400m finish Mile Half Half 400m
Greek To Me 1 28.44 29.40 28.40 28.90 1:55.14 57.84 57.30 28.90
Friday Lunch 2 29.24 29.53 28.41 28.60 1:55.79 58.77 57.01 28.60
Pete Of Pan 3 29.88 29.14 27.93 28.26 1:55.22 59.03 56.19 28.26
Eliminator 4 28.84 29.50 27.95 28.84 1:55.11 58.33 56.78 28.84
Waterhorse 5 28.85 29.44 28.26 28.33 1:54.87 58.29 56.59 28.33
Mapua Legend 6 29.05 29.11 27.93 28.70 1:54.79 58.16 56.63 28.70
Melpark Maestro 7 28.51 29.39 28.28 29.36 1:55.55 57.91 57.64 29.36
Our Horizon 8 28.62 29.58 28.64 28.76 1:55.60 58.21 57.39 28.76
Ultimate Power 9 29.20 29.58 28.71 29.80 1:57.30 58.79 58.51 29.80
Cullen Hanover 10 28.76 29.58 28.65 30.86 1:57.86 58.35 59.51 30.86




Race 4

Mister Onetwo
Please Dont Talk
Bellasario
Indulgent
Giveusagrin
Wheatsheaf Avaball
Martial Artist
Bettor Believe It
Real Grit

Peaces Of You

Race 5

Born Again Sassy
Bettor Give It
Catch Your Breath
Stirling Point
Stylish Jasper

Our Arlington

Cut For An Ace
Donegal Delight
Artoc

Jordylan

Pinevale Willpower

Race 6

Elegant Image
Kyvalley Blur
Mister Zion

Star Gun
Prettylilangeleyes
Earl Of Mot
Ridgehead Cahore
Kasyanov

A Loan Again

Place
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1600m-

1200m
31.30
31.20
31.20
31.25
30.88
31.19
30.80
31.14
31.03
3111

1600m-

1200m
30.40
30.44
30.51
30.25
30.10
30.45
30.44
30.42
30.45
30.45
30.04

1600m-

1200m
30.60
29.51
29.53
30.37
30.00
30.55
30.13
29.62
30.15

1200m-
800m
30.20
30.34
30.34
30.20
29.89
30.35
29.94
30.16
30.22
30.22

1200m-
800m
30.30
30.19
30.19
30.32
30.34
30.19
30.19
29.87
30.06
30.19
30.34

1200m-
800m
31.20
31.28
31.28
31.20
31.32
31.32
31.23
30.48
31.32
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800m-
400m
27.90
27.95
27.95
28.01
27.78
27.95
27.73
27.80
27.47
27.91

800m-
400m
28.10
27.65
28.04
28.14
28.12
28.01
27.77
27.71
27.52
28.04
28.13

800m-
400m
29.50
28.71
28.71
29.50
29.57
29.49
29.49
29.48
29.57

400m-
finish
29.20
28.54
29.13
29.39
28.80
28.66
28.75
29.76
29.85
29.84

400m-
finish
28.00
27.49
27.94
27.72
27.61
28.03
27.46
27.27
27.60
27.90
27.94

400m-
finish
29.20
28.80
29.24
29.31
29.30
30.09
29.83
29.80
30.84

Last
Mile
1:58.60
1:58.03
1:58.61
1:58.85
1:57.34
1:58.15
1:57.21
1:58.86
1:58.57
1:59.08

Last
Mile
1:56.80
1:55.77
1:56.68
1:56.43
1:56.16
1:56.68
1:55.86
1:55.28
1:55.63
1:56.58
1:56.44

Last
Mile
2:00.50
1:58.29
1:58.76
2:00.38
2:00.19
2:01.45
2:00.69
1:59.37
2:01.88

First
Half
61.50
61.54
61.54
61.45
60.76
61.54
60.74
61.31
61.25
61.33

First
Half
60.70
60.62
60.70
60.56
60.44
60.64
60.62
60.30
60.51
60.64
60.38

First
Half
61.80
60.79
60.81
61.57
61.32
61.87
61.36
60.09
61.47

Last
Half
57.10
56.49
57.08
57.40
56.58
56.60
56.47
57.55
57.32
57.76

Last
Half
56.10
55.14
55.98
55.86
55.73
56.04
55.23
54.98
55.12
55.94
56.07

Last
Half
58.70
57.51
57.95
58.81
58.87
59.58
59.33
59.27
60.42

Last
400m
29.20
28.54
29.13
29.39
28.80
28.66
28.75
29.76
29.85
29.84

Last
400m
28.00
27.49
27.94
27.72
27.61
28.03
27.46
27.27
27.60
27.90
27.94

Last
400m
29.20
28.80
29.24
29.31
29.30
30.09
29.83
29.80
30.84



Race 7

Bitobliss

Melpark Major
Broadways Best
Jukebox Music

Im Barney Rubble
Saint Flash
Wartime Sweetheart
Jack In Flight
Toulouse Lautrec
Mega Alexander

Race 8
Braveheart Stride
Mach Ruler
Thirsty Mach
Megasam

Real Smooth Lombo
Watchmefella
Astral Flight
Takeiteasyonme
Jaydens Castle
Turbo Tate

Place
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1600m-

1200m
28.32
28.32
27.99
28.58
27.68
28.39
28.03
28.36
27.35
28.54

1600m-

1200m
29.39
29.10
29.39
29.39
29.32
30.27
29.38
29.47
29.66
29.51

1200m-
800m
28.74
28.70
29.86
29.55
30.06
29.28
29.94
30.06
30.10
30.04

1200m-
800m
30.17
30.70
30.51
30.70
30.51
30.47
30.78
30.70
30.47
30.70
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800m-
400m
27.72
27.99
28.36
28.12
28.39
28.26
28.27
28.30
28.42
27.77

800m-
400m
28.58
28.60
28.49
28.60
28.46
28.23
28.66
28.70
28.21
28.70

400m-
finish
27.36
28.34
27.71
27.43
28.24
28.12
28.14
28.27
29.41
28.90

400m-
finish
27.71
28.07
27.29
27.84
27.74
27.43
28.27
28.01
28.12
28.61

Last
Mile
1:52.13
1:53.34
1:53.93
1:53.67
1:54.36
1:54.06
1:54.38
1:54.99
1:55.27
1:55.24

Last
Mile
1:55.85
1:56.47
1:55.69
1:56.53
1:56.02
1:56.41
1:57.08
1:56.88
1:56.46
1:57.51

First
Half
57.06
57.02
57.86
58.12
57.74
57.67
57.97
58.42
57.45
58.58

First
Half
59.57
59.80
59.90
60.09
59.83
60.74
60.16
60.17
60.13
60.21

Last
Half
55.08
56.32
56.08
55.54
56.63
56.38
56.41
56.57
57.83
56.66

Last
Half
56.29
56.67
55.78
56.44
56.19
55.66
56.93
56.71
56.33
57.31

Last
400m
27.36
28.34
27.71
27.43
28.24
28.12
28.14
28.27
29.41
28.90

Last
400m
27.71
28.07
27.29
27.84
27.74
27.43
28.27
28.01
28.12
28.61



