



Tabcorp Park – Friday, September 6

Race 1		1600m-1200m	1200m-800m	800m-400m	400m-finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Place									
1	Heza Boy Star	30.29	31.68	30.29	29.30	2:01.56	61.98	59.59	29.30
2	Abbotshall	31.16	31.72	30.41	28.13	2:01.41	62.88	58.53	28.13
3	Kyvalley Rap	31.03	31.49	29.94	28.54	2:00.99	62.52	58.48	28.54
4	Michael Thomas	31.16	31.72	30.79	28.34	2:02.01	62.88	59.13	28.34
5	Imagunnadogood	30.89	31.68	30.31	29.48	2:02.37	62.58	59.79	29.48
6	Cookeyslass	31.10	31.39	30.58	28.88	2:01.94	62.49	59.46	28.88
7	Eisenhower	31.16	31.70	31.52	28.28	2:02.66	62.86	59.80	28.28
8	Orlandos Dream	31.12	31.39	30.56	29.42	2:02.49	62.51	59.98	29.42
9	Button Brigade	31.20	31.70	31.61	28.78	2:03.29	62.90	60.39	28.78
10	Gluteus Major	31.28	31.70	31.61	29.25	2:03.83	62.98	60.86	29.25
11	Goldstar Invasion	31.20	31.70	31.61	37.93	2:12.44	62.90	69.54	37.93
12	Brief Glance	31.01	31.33	30.29	37.92	2:10.54	62.34	68.20	37.92

Race 2		1600m-1200m	1200m-800m	800m-400m	400m-finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Place									
1	Pacific Soul	27.99	28.85	29.20	29.20	1:55.24	56.84	58.40	29.20
2	Dartmoor	28.78	29.03	28.52	28.88	1:55.21	57.80	57.40	28.88
3	Empty Envelope	28.67	29.03	28.52	28.60	1:54.82	57.69	57.12	28.60
4	Flyin Interstate	28.81	28.39	28.84	28.71	1:54.75	57.20	57.55	28.71
5	Soul Tana	28.85	29.17	28.88	29.57	1:56.47	58.02	58.44	29.57
6	Sky Tower	28.31	29.11	29.08	29.86	1:56.35	57.42	58.93	29.86
7	Cowboy Cadillac	27.99	29.42	29.32	29.32	1:56.06	57.41	58.65	29.32
8	Tapper Torney	28.78	29.10	28.80	29.86	1:56.54	57.88	58.67	29.86
9	Highview Spirit	28.02	29.39	29.37	30.60	1:57.39	57.42	59.97	30.60
10	Spot Nine	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Race 3		1600m-1200m	1200m-800m	800m-400m	400m-finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Place									
1	Greek To Me	28.44	29.40	28.40	28.90	1:55.14	57.84	57.30	28.90
2	Friday Lunch	29.24	29.53	28.41	28.60	1:55.79	58.77	57.01	28.60
3	Pete Of Pan	29.88	29.14	27.93	28.26	1:55.22	59.03	56.19	28.26
4	Eliminator	28.84	29.50	27.95	28.84	1:55.11	58.33	56.78	28.84
5	Waterhorse	28.85	29.44	28.26	28.33	1:54.87	58.29	56.59	28.33
6	Mapua Legend	29.05	29.11	27.93	28.70	1:54.79	58.16	56.63	28.70
7	Melpark Maestro	28.51	29.39	28.28	29.36	1:55.55	57.91	57.64	29.36
8	Our Horizon	28.62	29.58	28.64	28.76	1:55.60	58.21	57.39	28.76
9	Ultimate Power	29.20	29.58	28.71	29.80	1:57.30	58.79	58.51	29.80
10	Cullen Hanover	28.76	29.58	28.65	30.86	1:57.86	58.35	59.51	30.86



Tabcorp Park – Friday, September 6

Race 4		1600m- 1200m	1200m- 800m	800m- 400m	400m- finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Mister Onetwo	1	31.30	30.20	27.90	29.20	1:58.60	61.50	57.10	29.20
Please Dont Talk	2	31.20	30.34	27.95	28.54	1:58.03	61.54	56.49	28.54
Bellasario	3	31.20	30.34	27.95	29.13	1:58.61	61.54	57.08	29.13
Indulgent	4	31.25	30.20	28.01	29.39	1:58.85	61.45	57.40	29.39
Giveusagrin	5	30.88	29.89	27.78	28.80	1:57.34	60.76	56.58	28.80
Wheatsheaf Avaball	6	31.19	30.35	27.95	28.66	1:58.15	61.54	56.60	28.66
Martial Artist	7	30.80	29.94	27.73	28.75	1:57.21	60.74	56.47	28.75
Bettor Believe It	8	31.14	30.16	27.80	29.76	1:58.86	61.31	57.55	29.76
Real Grit	9	31.03	30.22	27.47	29.85	1:58.57	61.25	57.32	29.85
Peaces Of You	10	31.11	30.22	27.91	29.84	1:59.08	61.33	57.76	29.84

Race 5		1600m- 1200m	1200m- 800m	800m- 400m	400m- finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Born Again Sassy	1	30.40	30.30	28.10	28.00	1:56.80	60.70	56.10	28.00
Bettor Give It	2	30.44	30.19	27.65	27.49	1:55.77	60.62	55.14	27.49
Catch Your Breath	3	30.51	30.19	28.04	27.94	1:56.68	60.70	55.98	27.94
Stirling Point	4	30.25	30.32	28.14	27.72	1:56.43	60.56	55.86	27.72
Stylish Jasper	5	30.10	30.34	28.12	27.61	1:56.16	60.44	55.73	27.61
Our Arlington	6	30.45	30.19	28.01	28.03	1:56.68	60.64	56.04	28.03
Cut For An Ace	7	30.44	30.19	27.77	27.46	1:55.86	60.62	55.23	27.46
Donegal Delight	8	30.42	29.87	27.71	27.27	1:55.28	60.30	54.98	27.27
Artoc	9	30.45	30.06	27.52	27.60	1:55.63	60.51	55.12	27.60
Jordylan	10	30.45	30.19	28.04	27.90	1:56.58	60.64	55.94	27.90
Pinevale Willpower	11	30.04	30.34	28.13	27.94	1:56.44	60.38	56.07	27.94

Race 6		1600m- 1200m	1200m- 800m	800m- 400m	400m- finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Elegant Image	1	30.60	31.20	29.50	29.20	2:00.50	61.80	58.70	29.20
Kyvalley Blur	2	29.51	31.28	28.71	28.80	1:58.29	60.79	57.51	28.80
Mister Zion	3	29.53	31.28	28.71	29.24	1:58.76	60.81	57.95	29.24
Star Gun	4	30.37	31.20	29.50	29.31	2:00.38	61.57	58.81	29.31
Prettylilangeleyes	5	30.00	31.32	29.57	29.30	2:00.19	61.32	58.87	29.30
Earl Of Mot	6	30.55	31.32	29.49	30.09	2:01.45	61.87	59.58	30.09
Ridgehead Cahore	7	30.13	31.23	29.49	29.83	2:00.69	61.36	59.33	29.83
Kasyanov	8	29.62	30.48	29.48	29.80	1:59.37	60.09	59.27	29.80
A Loan Again	9	30.15	31.32	29.57	30.84	2:01.88	61.47	60.42	30.84



Tabcorp Park – Friday, September 6

Race 7		1600m- 1200m	1200m- 800m	800m- 400m	400m- finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Bitobliss	1	28.32	28.74	27.72	27.36	1:52.13	57.06	55.08	27.36
Melpark Major	2	28.32	28.70	27.99	28.34	1:53.34	57.02	56.32	28.34
Broadways Best	3	27.99	29.86	28.36	27.71	1:53.93	57.86	56.08	27.71
Jukebox Music	4	28.58	29.55	28.12	27.43	1:53.67	58.12	55.54	27.43
Im Barney Rubble	5	27.68	30.06	28.39	28.24	1:54.36	57.74	56.63	28.24
Saint Flash	6	28.39	29.28	28.26	28.12	1:54.06	57.67	56.38	28.12
Wartime Sweetheart	7	28.03	29.94	28.27	28.14	1:54.38	57.97	56.41	28.14
Jack In Flight	8	28.36	30.06	28.30	28.27	1:54.99	58.42	56.57	28.27
Toulouse Lautrec	9	27.35	30.10	28.42	29.41	1:55.27	57.45	57.83	29.41
Mega Alexander	10	28.54	30.04	27.77	28.90	1:55.24	58.58	56.66	28.90

Race 8		1600m- 1200m	1200m- 800m	800m- 400m	400m- finish	Last Mile	First Half	Last Half	Last 400m
Braveheart Stride	1	29.39	30.17	28.58	27.71	1:55.85	59.57	56.29	27.71
Mach Ruler	2	29.10	30.70	28.60	28.07	1:56.47	59.80	56.67	28.07
Thirsty Mach	3	29.39	30.51	28.49	27.29	1:55.69	59.90	55.78	27.29
Megasam	4	29.39	30.70	28.60	27.84	1:56.53	60.09	56.44	27.84
Real Smooth Lombo	5	29.32	30.51	28.46	27.74	1:56.02	59.83	56.19	27.74
Watchmefella	6	30.27	30.47	28.23	27.43	1:56.41	60.74	55.66	27.43
Astral Flight	7	29.38	30.78	28.66	28.27	1:57.08	60.16	56.93	28.27
Takeiteasyonme	8	29.47	30.70	28.70	28.01	1:56.88	60.17	56.71	28.01
Jaydens Castle	9	29.66	30.47	28.21	28.12	1:56.46	60.13	56.33	28.12
Turbo Tate	10	29.51	30.70	28.70	28.61	1:57.51	60.21	57.31	28.61